Sponsored by: COON. CELESTE A. AYSON 
COUN. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, JR, MD 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN OF THE LOCAL 
COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022 OF 
THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MONCADA AMOUNTING TO THREE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND PESOS (P 3,589,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the MSWDO submitted to this August Body the proposed Work 
and Financial Plan for CY 2022 of the Local Council for the Protection of Children 
(LCPC); 

WHEREAS, the LCPC serves as the umbrella organization for all children's 
concerns and fully harnessed to be an efficient and effective advocate of child's

[...]

Committee on Health, Social Services and Women and Children Protection, hereby 
approves the work and financial plan of the Local Council for the Protection of 
Children for Calendar Year 2022 of the Municipal Government Unit of Moncada 
amounting to three million five hundred eighty nine thousand pesos (P 
3,589,000.00); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 
concerned for their information and appropriate action; 

Poblaclon 1, Moncada, Tarlac 
Tel. NO. 0917-186-8114 / 0919-066-5325 
URL: www.moncadatarlac.gov.ph 
Email: mda.sboffir